

No. 11-175

IN THE
**Supreme Court of the
United States**

CHARLES L. RYAN, DIRECTOR, ARIZONA
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,

Petitioner,

vs.

JOHNATHAN ANDREW DOODY,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

VICTORIA B. EIGER
(Attorney of Record)
NATHAN Z. DERSHOWITZ
Dershowitz, Eiger & Adelson, P.C.
220 Fifth Avenue, Suite 300
New York, NY 10001
(212) 889-4009
veiger@lawdea.com

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED i

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT 6

I. The Federal Court Properly Applied
Well-Settled AEDPA Standards in
Granting Relief; Proper *Miranda*
Warnings Were Not Given 7

II. The Federal Court Properly Applied
Well-Settled AEDPA Standards in
Granting Relief; Respondent’s Confession
Was Involuntary 17

III. Arizona Has Waived Its Harmless
Error Claim; The Claim is Frivolous, Not
Cert-worthy 18

CONCLUSION 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Berghuis v. Thompkins</i> , 130 S.Ct. 2250 (2010)	9
<i>Brecht v. Abrahamson</i> , 507 U.S. 619 (1993)	25
<i>California v. Prysock</i> , 453 U.S. 355 (1981)	3
<i>Dickerson v. United States</i> , 530 U.S. 428 (2000)	13, 16, 23
<i>Duckworth v. Eagan</i> , 492 U.S. 195 (1989)	3
<i>Florida v. Powell</i> , 130 S.Ct. 1195 (2010)	3, 5, 13, 28
<i>Gallegos v. Colorado</i> , 370 U.S. 49 (1962)	23
<i>Graham v. Florida</i> , 131 S.Ct. 2011 (2010)	5, 13
<i>Haley v. Ohio</i> , 332 U.S. 596 (1948)	24
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 131 S. Ct. 770 (2011)	2, 16
<i>In re Gault</i> , 387 U.S. 1 (1967)	23, 25

<i>J.D.B. v. North Carolina</i> , 131 S.Ct. 2394 (2011)	5, 6
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	<i>passim</i>
<i>O’Neal v. McAninch</i> , 513 U.S. 432 (1995)	26
<i>Reck v. Pate</i> , 367 U.S. 433 (1961)	23
<i>Roper v. Simmons</i> , 543 U.S. 551 (2005)	5
<i>Satterwhite v. Texas</i> , 486 U.S. 249 (1988)	26
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973)	23
<i>Withrow v. Williams</i> , 507 U.S. 680 (1993)	23

STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C.

§ 2254(d)(1)	1
§ 2254(d)(2)	1
